
Please bring a hat, enclosed shoes, refillable drink bottle and food required for the day. 
This is an Allergen Aware Service.  

Contact us at Penrith City Council's Online Services Portal or Phone 4732 7844  

VACATION CARE PROGRAM 
 December 2023/January 2024 

Erskine Park OSHC Cnr Swallow and Peppertree Drive Erskine Park   
Monday 18 December Tuesday 19 December Wednesday 20 December Thursday 21 December Friday 22 December 

EXCURSION 
Flip Out 10am-12 

Travel by Coach to Batt St 
Penrith  

 
 
 
 

Just Dance Competition 

IN SERVICE EVENT 
Built by Kidz 

Christmas Decoration Craft 
Kits 

Choice of baubles, Christmas 
Countdown sign or Christmas 

suncatcher kits 
 
 

CENTRE DAY 
Christmas Fun Day 

Come and have some Holiday 
fun, Holiday Games, Burgers, 
and chips, later make some 

treats to share for afternoon tea. 

IN SERVICE EVENT 
Group Charades 

 
Games2U 

1:30pm-3:30pm 
Games theatre, Laser Tag, 

Giant Hamster ball and Giant 
Yard Games 

 

 

Monday 8 January Tuesday 9 January Wednesday 10 January Thursday 11 January Friday 12 January 

EXCURSION 
California Kickball 
Peppertree Reserve 

Swallow Dr Erskine Park 
 

World of Swimming 
232 Coreen Ave Penrith. 
Travel by Coach 12:30-

2:30pm 
Excursion is only open to 

those who are 6 years and 
over 

IN SERVICE EVENT 
Relax and pick your own 
Tangles or Mandala Art 

 
Water Wars  

Water pistols, balloons, slip 
and slide and games 1:30pm-

3:30pm 
 
 

CENTRE DAY 
Cultural Day   

Everyone Belongs 
 
 

Cultural cooking experiences 
we can all share and enjoy 

 
 

IN SERVICE EVENT 
9D Cinema 
10am-12pm 

Enjoy 3D Movies with 
synchronised movement and 

sensory effects. 
 
 
 

Precinct Park visit  
Peppertree Reserve Swallow 

Dr Erskine Park 

CENTRE DAY 
Yoga and Meditation 

Enjoy a morning of 
relaxation. 

 
Ice cream Sundae 

making  
Cool down with your own 

ice cream sundae 
creation 

https://penrith-portal-test.microsoftcrmportals.com/support/create-case/?cat=children


Please bring a hat, enclosed shoes, refillable drink bottle and food required for the day. 
This is an Allergen Aware Service.  

Contact us at Penrith City Council's Online Services Portal or Phone 4732 7844  

                            
VACATION CARE PROGRAM 

 December 2023/January 2024 
Erskine Park OSHC Cnr Swallow and Peppertree Drive Erskine Park 

Monday 15 January Tuesday 16 January Wednesday 17 January Thursday 18 January Friday 19 January 

IN SERVICE EVENT 
First Aid Kiducation 

10am -1pm 
Learn basic first aid in a 
fun and interactive way. 

 
Role Play what you would 

do in emergency 
scenarios. 

EXCURSION 
Rooty Hill Zone Bowling and 

Laser Tag 
33 Railway St Rooty Hill. Travel 

by Coach 10am-12pm. 
 
 
 
 
 

OZTAG  
Peppertree Reserve Swallow 

Dr Erskine Park 
 

INSERVICE EVENT 
Arts and Craft Experiences 

 
Mini Ninja and Giant Ball Game 

1:30-3:30pm 
 

Arts and Craft Experiences 
 
 
 

CENTRE DAY 
Kids in the Kitchen 

Making Chocolate Chip 
Cookies 

Help prepare and make your 
own “Erkso Subway” for lunch 

which includes a sub 
sandwich, drink, and a 
chocolate chip cookie. 

 
Soccer 

 
(Lunch provided) 

CENTRE DAY 
Make your own Shrink 

Art Keychains 
 

Touch Football 
Peppertree Reserve 

Swallow Dr Erskine Park 
 

Monday 22 January Tuesday 23 January Wednesday 24 January Thursday 25 January Friday 26 January 

CENTRE DAY 
Easy Group Game Races 

 
Decorate your own Krispy 

Kreme Doughnut 
 

INSERVICE EVENT 
Ranger Jamie – Rockets and 

Slime 
10am-12pm 

 
Make your own cool bracelet 

to take home 

CENTRE DAY 
Exploding Science Bags 

 
Make your own chalk paint to 

create designs 

EXCURSION 
Silent Disco 

 
Rashays Penrith 12pm-1pm 
120 Mulgoa Rd Penrith. Travel 

by Coach 
 
 

 

 
 
 

https://penrith-portal-test.microsoftcrmportals.com/support/create-case/?cat=children


Please bring a hat, enclosed shoes, refillable drink bottle and food required for the day. 
This is an Allergen Aware Service.  

Contact us at Penrith City Council's Online Services Portal or Phone 4732 7844  

 
VACATION CARE PROGRAM 

 December 2023/January 2024 
Erskine Park OSHC Cnr Swallow and Peppertree Drive Erskine Park 

Monday 29 January Tuesday 30 January Wednesday 31 January Thursday 1 February Friday 2 February 

  
 

CENTRE DAY- Pupil Free Day 
Rainbow Day – Come dressed 
in the colours of the rainbow. 

 
Balloon Fun  

enjoy all sorts of games and 
crafts with balloons! 

 
Rainbow Colouring Fun 

 
 

CENTRE DAY – Pupil Free Day 
Mud Slime Blast 

MUST wear Rash Vest or T-
Shirt, shorts, and water shoes 

to participate. 
Please bring a change of 
clothes and towel as our 

young people will get very 
wet! 

 
Make your own fruit skewers 
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